THIS IHFGRMATIOH 18 CONF IBEHYIAL AHD 1 DIBCLOJED TG YOI OH CONDITION THAT

Pa.

HO FURTHIR DISCLOBUAL i MADE BY YOU TO OTHLA THAK AMI® PLRSONHEL WITHOUT

WRITTRH AUTHOBIZATION FROM AMP [HCORFORATE D, HARRISBURG ,

NOTES:

! DIMENSIONS IN INCHES DO NOT BCALR FRINY

1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED DN PARTS LIST
ARE USED QN THIS APPLICAYOR.

/A USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP 1S NOT
USED._

3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR 1IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

4. PRLrs wwrs Qry o &S

SPECICED [(EXCERT TEM B0)
BRE LIEEL ons STEN T,

KEY:

) RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

& LUBRICATE DALY USING NO. 20
MACHINE OCILL.

@ srease LicHTLY.

PRE-FEED 1-1/8* STROKE

BRACKET (REF]

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE {REF)

AMP-O-LECTRIC® PRESS GUARD {(REF]

ADAPTOR PLATE

(REF)

s2_Jez7| 690517-1] SPACER K )

16 k 22594-8 | HEX, NUT 7q :

160 240628-1] PLATE. ADJ 89 o

159 24062611 SHAFT, PIVOT TH Ny

158 24063311 BUSHING 21y
157 255680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 5

156 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT s ™

S T 240632-2| SCREW. ADJ T )

154 * 240659-3[ PIN, CAM ROLLER N AR

153 240658-1| CAM, ROLLER 52 19

152 @< 454398-1] ROD, FEED 3
151 80
10 e~ 454220.]1 | CAP, RAM 59
w L2271 453736-1] HOUSING s
148 57
@<t 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C° (187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 %
s Le<F] 240624-1] PIN. FEED FINGER 55
s |ess] 69/49% -/ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
s VO<F 290555 -1 | FINGER, FEED 53
£e~| 5. 21028-1] PIN,. SLOT SPG {.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 43 |22~ 240634-2] LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 51
|25+ 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 56
&== 1- 21030-11 PIN, DOWEL (,187 DIA x .50) LEVER e | 1 | 7-2/c£2-2] BOLT, CRIMPER 7
129 1 (a3as5a/-21 CAM, £ 5= 7FEED i~ //BSTROKE |4
— 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6} DRAG SPRING 138 47
Zz71 218964 WASH. FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 *%
[Z==_ 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 108) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 | 6590191-1| PLUG, NYLON 45
2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 35 | 1 |55 0 74 -2] RAM .
£EE 21024-5] WASH. LOCK (NO. 10} FEED ROD GUIDE 134 | 1| 690125.1] WASHER, LAMINATED a
< 21024-4] WASH_LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 33 )1 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 2
2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 32 | / |o%2 223-/] SPACER, DISC T
2 | 2/0/B~F N7 HEX AKCH (F-$0) DOISG 31§/ 232416 BALL, STEEL, 40
(75 = 21068.5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 30 |/ 690170-1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION ™
— 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 125 DISC, INSULATION 8
Z 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS w28 | 1 1/-6?2/553| DISC, WIRE 37
— 1 5- 21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM |12y | 1 354805 | WASHER, SPRING %

'y

@ - 21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG 690212-1} POST, RAM
<~ T |F-Cr0 7R-B| Sk, S BET DR LY [F-FOX .78, 0845 12s
. 128 1 21009-2] SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124
i O 123 | 7 |ZBBGEC Digarte =F Cn, BRAS Z [SuE o=y
REF \@ 14 2- 21003-0] SCR, FLAT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .50) CAM 122 _ I3
121 Fso |
ALTERNATE DRAG METHOD 25 3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (8-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
19 / 1Zvs0a45i-2 | SPACER, STRIPPER 28
ns § /  Z2q406=51, STRIPPER 27
2 |2-2/202-2] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x . 5&) STRIPPER i £S5 4556876-1| PLATE, BASE 26
el 2- 21002-9i SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP 116 21223 54-2Z| DRAG, STUD 25
H 227338 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL | 113 i | #55L78-6| PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A ] 3. 21002-3] SCR. BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4.20 x .50} STR GDE PL | 314 1 PLATE. STRIP HOLD 23
- 2¥e73-5  SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | i3 2 |.4-22281-1 | SPRING, DRAG 27
- 112 8§ — 240636-11 LLEVER, DRAG 21
11 1 |2=2/77-7/1 DRAG, STOCK 20 |-
— | 2. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 110 1_|#58232-3! GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
[ 1230301 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC 109 1 5803/-3 1 GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 g-2/006-51 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x - 25 ) SHEAR BELADE o MEEA  454178-1 | GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
3 i7-2/io0c-4 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP {8-32 x. 3/ ) STRIP GUIDE 072 4-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
/ 17-2/000-+ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP {8-32 x .2/ ) STRIP GUIDE 16 | —| 454665-1| ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
l&o=! 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT F.D CAP {10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14
- | 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
2= 3- 210006 SCR_SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 163 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
2=<] 3- 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 162 1 |&2?/72/-2] PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ BEE
r 21 3. 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES a1 2 | E#0 s SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
L2er| 455 245/ GUARD, 4 VI2on a0}/ |c90723-2] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 3
- 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 |/-ZFos56-8] ANVIL s
- 22014-1] OIL SYNTHETIC 78 1 ke9//57-5| BLADE, SLUG ?
= 454406-1f SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 7 HOLD DOWN é
76 ! \|/-2#asv /-] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE _ 5
78 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
_ 7a CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
258109-1[ WASKHER. FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 SPACER, INSULATION 2
7 GOOGHAS Il SPRMNG_ASSIST 72 | 1 |I=6¥27-5 CRIMPER, WIRE !
REG. PART NG, PESCRIPTION ~NO. RE Q. PART NG, QCESCRIPTION =1
H p THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
FAC LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE S1ZE srm:”iq . Fo7S 7
A L O 76 = /& AL
B WY F e &6/3 /5
c el & /8
D DS F * 20
SRIME =2 ZE TYRE FEED PRESS REF.
W B2 _ e -
8E rE=D
NS L A TION - i 425 SE=
INSUL ATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
i f& - ./;:' INSTRUCTION A 223
REMARKS ‘
ST e Tl T l
Pos T SLEs ]
SET P GAGE - LAYOLT NO.
SR 2E - e "V‘ Pal AMP INCORPORATED
- ‘{‘//S/‘?_; QwER | o _-m_‘ HARRIS&IE. PENNA.
. L 2L L S — -
D = A LOLEES 2 - AR A ———Jac b FEY:
B e e o — i IR PR TN (N Y5~ V-4 e
'_é'— - ME N AME
Slesrile cow a2 MINIATURE QUICK APPLICAIOR
z/ S AEL ST I 2
LTR REMISOMN RECORD ECM OATE L THR; REVIMON RECORD ECN QATE I r- END—FED( /é/”‘G }
L




